Cemetery List
Gregory Cemetery # 2
This cemetery was discovered by cemetery researchers from Callaway County and is located

just inside the Montgomery County boundaries in T46N-R6W-S6. Only approachable from the Callaway County side of the line on
private property. No access. Only one stone discovered and native fieldstones marking other graves.

Daniel B., son of J. H. and M. A. Gregory-Died August 7, 1870.
Aged 23 years, 7 Ms. 6 Ds.

1850 Federal Census

Name Age
Daniel B Gregory

Emily C Gregory 1
James H Gregory 32
Martha E Gregory 6

Mary Gregory 25
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1860 Federal Census of Callaway county shows the following

Name

James H Gregory
Mary Gregory
Martha E Gregory
Daniel C Gregory
Mary C Gregory
Peter C Gregory
Jennie A Gregory
William B Gregory
Paul J Gregory

1880 Federal Census Callaway County
Name

James H. Gregory
Mary A. Gregory
Peter C. Gregory

William L. Gregory

Paul Jones Gregory

Benj. F. Gregory

Forest Gregory

Luther Gregory

(Clifford Gregory grandson
O Swell Gregory grandson
Lilly Boone

62
54
30

24
21
19
17
13

12

Age
40
35




